Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Jawahar Lal Nehro
. Motilal Nethro
. Abdul Kalam Azad
. Dr. Zakir Hussain

1 "Show boy of the Congress" was called .

1965
1967
1969
1970

2 The Karakorum High way between Pakistan and China was completed in .

. Zulfigar Ali Bhutto
. Noor ul Amin

. Mahmood Ali

. None of the above

3 Who was nominated as Prime Minister by Yahya Khan after the 1971 bye elections?

1905
1906
1907
1910

4 When the Balkanization of Iran was made by Russia and the Great Britain?

. Dhoti Kurta

. Pent coat
Shalwar Qameez
None of these

5 What is the National dress of Pakistan.

1970
1971
1972
1973

6 Due to the efforts of Pakistan China became the member of the United Nation in.

Alan Octavin Hume
Lord Minto
Lord Morley

7 Idea of Indian National Congress was put forward by:

8 How many Muslims were included in the Nehru Committee?

Quaid-e-Azam
Faz-ul-Haq

Ch. Khalique

. Abdullah HAROON

9 Who of the following first second the Pakistan Resolution?

. 10th April, 1910
. 13th April, 1910
. 23th April 1910
None of these

10 When the Jallianwala incident was occurred?

America
India
Russia
China

11 In 1950,Liagat Ali Khan toured.

Dehli
kolkata
Bombay
Lucknow

12 Nehru Report was passed in which oof the following cities.

4000
5000
6000
7000

13 How many High School Pakistan had in 1947-48

Multan
Lahore
14 Name the Headquarters of Pakistan? . Rawalpindi
. Islamabad

. June 8, 1968

. July 9,1967
C. April 17, 1969
D. March 6, 1965
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15 When Fatima Jinnah was died?



16

17

18

19

20

Indicate the reserves of United India at the time of Partition .

Which Mughul ruler was reponsible to introduce Din -i -llahi.

The membership of national assembly was fixed at what number accordint to the 1973
Constitution?

How many states were there at the time of Partition?

Who was the Law Minister when the interim constitution of 1972 was passed.

B.
C.
D. Aurangzeb
B.
C.
D. 250

oow

cow

4 Millions

3 Millon
6 Millon

Jahangir
Shah Jahan

220
225

665
765
865

Shaikh Rasheed Ahmad
Ghulam Mustafa Jatoi
None of the above



