

## NAT II Arts & Humanities Pakistan Studies

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	"Show boy of the Congress" was called .	A. Jawahar Lal Nehro B. Motilal Nethro C. Abdul Kalam Azad D. Dr. Zakir Hussain
2	The Karakorum High way between Pakistan and China was completed in .	A. 1965 B. 1967 C. 1969 D. 1970
3	Who was nominated as Prime Minister by Yahya Khan after the 1971 bye elections?	A. Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto B. Noor ul Amin C. Mahmood Ali D. None of the above
4	When the Balkanization of Iran was made by Russia and the Great Britain?	A. 1905 B. 1906 C. 1907 D. 1910
5	What is the National dress of Pakistan.	A. Dhoti Kurta B. Pent coat C. Shalwar Qameez D. None of these
6	Due to the efforts of Pakistan China became the member of the United Nation in.	A. 1970 B. 1971 C. 1972 D. 1973
7	ldea of Indian National Congress was put forward by:	A. Alan Octavin Hume B. Lord Minto C. Lord Morley
8	How many Muslims were included in the Nehru Committee?	A. 1 B. 2 C. 4 D. 6
9	Who of the following first second the Pakistan Resolution?	A. Quaid-e-Azam B. Fazl-ul-Haq C. Ch. Khalique D. Abdullah HAROON
10	When the Jallianwala incident was occurred?	A. 10th April, 1910 B. 13th April, 1910 C. 23th April 1910 D. None of these
11	In 1950,Liaqat Ali Khan toured.	A. America B. India C. Russia D. China
12	Nehru Report was passed in which oof the following cities.	A. Dehli B. kolkata C. Bombay D. Lucknow
13	How many High School Pakistan had in 1947-48	A. 4000 B. 5000 C. 6000 D. 7000
		A. Multan B. Lahore
14	Name the Headquarters of Pakistan?	C. Rawalpindi D. Islamabad
15	When Fatima Jinnah was died?	A. June 8, 1968 B. July 9,1967 C. April 17, 1969 D. March 6, 1965

16	Indicate the reserves of United India at the time of Partition .	A. 4 Millions B. 5 Million C. 3 Millon D. 6 Millon
17	Which Mughul ruler was reponsible to introduce Din -i -llahi.	A. Akbar B. Jahangir C. Shah Jahan D. Aurangzeb
18	The membership of national assembly was fixed at what number accordint to the 1973 Constitution?	A. 210 B. 220 C. 225 D. 250
19	How many states were there at the time of Partition?	A. 565 B. 665 C. 765 D. 865
20	Who was the Law Minister when the interim constitution of 1972 was passed.	A. Mahmood Ali Qasuri B. Shaikh Rasheed Ahmad C. Ghulam Mustafa Jatoi D. None of the above